Delaware County Fair Results
Wednesday Sep 22, 2021

1st - $17,500 Trot 2:01.0

6-Admire (Da Noble) 15.40 5.40 3.00
1-Mo Bay (Ch Lems) 2.802.10

3-Rose Run Xalted (Do Irvine Jr)  2.20
$.50 PERFECTA (6-1) $28.80

$.50 TRIFECTA (6-1-3) $35.10

$.50 SUPERFECTA (6-1-3-5) $250.70

2nd - $17,500 Trot 1:57.4

3-Mission Accepted (Ch Page) 2.60 2.10
4-Shine All The Way (Ro Wrenn Jr.) 2.80
1-Pure Chance (Aa Merriman)

$.50 PERFECTA (3-4) $2.30

$.50 TRIFECTA (3-4-1) $3.75

3rd - $17,500 Trot 2:02.2

5-Baker Time (Da Noble) 3.40 3.20 2.20
1-Outreach (An McCarthy) 3.00 2.80 2.60
6-Striking Count (Da Miller) 2.40
$.50 PERFECTA (1-5) $2.25

$.50 PERFECTA (5-1) $2.60

$.50 TRIFECTA (5-1-6) $9.30

$.50 TRIFECTA (1-5-6) $9.45

$.50 SUPERFECTA (1-5-6-4) $32.75
$.50 SUPERFECTA (5-1-6-4) $39.00
$.50 PICK 3 (6/3/1,5) $15.50

4th - $5,062 Pace 1:57.3

2-Big Boss Hill (Ch Lems) 2.60 2.10 2.10
3-Gotafoolishdesire (Mi Cushing) 5.20 3.40
7-Racing Renegade (Da Dowler) 7.00
$.50 PERFECTA (2-3) $3.40

$.50 TRIFECTA (2-3-7) $49.10

$.50 SUPERFECTA (2-3-7-4) $338.90

$1 DAILY DOUBLE (1/2) $2.50

$1 DAILY DOUBLE (5/2) $2.80

5th - $45,825 Trot 1:57.0

4-Hot As Hill (Jo Bongiorno) 2.10 2.10 2.10
5-Guccio's Lady (Da Miller) 6.804.00
6-Treasure Gems K (W Wilder) 3.20
$.50 PERFECTA (4-5) $3.70

$.50 TRIFECTA (4-5-6) $14.15

file:///C|/Users/grima/Downloads/Wednesday%20Results.txt[9/22/2021 6:36:35 PM]



6th - $5,062 Pace 1:57.0

1-Imagine It (Ca McCown) 3.20 2.20 2.20
2-Dive Bar (Ya Gingras) 8.80 4.60
6-1llini Duke (Aa Merriman)  8.80

$.50 PERFECTA (1-2) $5.65

$.50 TRIFECTA (1-2-6) $64.75

$.50 SUPERFECTA (1-2-6-4) $173.50
Scratched: Sir Charles Of Sky

7th - $45,825 Trot 1:57.2

1-Pub Crawl (An Miller) 3.60 2.10 2.10
3-May Karp (Ti Tetrick) 2.102.10
5-Dutiful (Da Miller)  3.60

$.50 PERFECTA (1-3) $1.75

$.50 TRIFECTA (1-3-5) $6.65

$.50 PICK 3 (4/8/1) $1.20

$.50 PICK 3 (4/1/1) $2.05

8th - $5,062 Pace 1:58.1

3-Sixby Hanover (Ti Tetrick) 9.80 4.00 2.60
4-Knight On Ice (Ya Gingras) 4.40 2.60
8-Im Rocking It (Ca McCown) 2.40

$.50 PERFECTA (3-4) $7.95

$.50 TRIFECTA (3-4-8) $26.20

$.50 SUPERFECTA (3-4-8-2) $31.20

$.50 PICK 5 (2/4/1,8/1/3 (5 OF 5)) $31.20

9th - $17,500 Trot 2:06.0

1-Rose Run Xtatic (Ka Kauffman) 11.60 2.80 2.80
6-Frosty Trouble (Ty Smith) 2.202.10

5-Pine Rocket (Pe Wrenn)  3.00

$.50 PERFECTA (1-6) $7.55

$.50 TRIFECTA (1-6-5) $22.60

$.50 SUPERFECTA (1-6-5-2) $107.35

10th - $17,500 Pace 1:58.2

2-Reachthruthesky As (Aa Merriman) 12.60 6.80 4.40
9-Winella Hanover (Ti Tetrick) 17.20 10.00
7-Shameful Eyes (Br Miller) 8.80

$.50 PERFECTA (2-9) $39.70

$.50 TRIFECTA (2-9-7) $333.15

$.50 SUPERFECTA (2-9-7-3) $2,996.05

11th - $62,000 Trot 2:04.1

8-Reichers Caviar (Da Miller) 44.20 9.60 5.40
2-What's Up Cupcake (Ty Smith) 7.80 2.40
3-Be My Baby Now (Ch Page) 2.40

$.50 PERFECTA (8-2) $74.60

$.50 TRIFECTA (8-2-3) $134.50

$.50 SUPERFECTA (8-3-2-ALL) $70.00
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$.50 PICK 3 (1/2/8 (3 OF 3)) $321.95

12th - $17,500 Pace 1:58.0

9-Racing Glory (Ti Tetrick) 8.40 5.80 3.20
1-Mccessor (Da Miller) 5.40 2.60
2-Diamond Official (Ty Smith)  2.40
$.50 PERFECTA (9-1) $22.40

$.50 TRIFECTA (9-1-2) $32.60

$.50 SUPERFECTA (9-1-2-5) $253.70

13th - $17,500 Trot 2:02.2

1-All Gas No Brakes (Tr Smith) 8.60 5.20 4.40
3-A Handsome Face (Do Irvine Jr) 7.00 3.80
8-Phantom Tom (Da Miller)  3.60

$.50 PERFECTA (1-3) $23.30

$.50 TRIFECTA (1-3-8) $76.45

$.50 SUPERFECTA (1-3-8-5) $673.25

$.50 PICK 4 (2/8/9/1) $903.90

14th - $42,710 Pace 1:59.0

1-A Girl That Twirls (An McCarthy) 2.20 2.10 2.10
4-Gonna Be Good (Ty Smith) 10.00 4.60

7-Wine N Dine Me (Jo Bongiorno)  3.60

$.50 PERFECTA (1-4) $14.80

$.50 TRIFECTA (1-4-7) $44.65

$.50 SUPERFECTA (1-4-7-2) $250.60

15th - $62,000 Trot 2:02.2

2-1'll Annie Up (Ch Page) 25.80 6.20 3.40
4-Gabbys C Note (Aa Merriman) 2.10 2.10
1-Purple Aura (An Macdonald) 2.80

$.50 PERFECTA (2-4) $47.90

$.50 TRIFECTA (2-4-1) $68.55

$.50 SUPERFECTA (2-4-1-5) $277.05
$.50 PICK 5 (8/9/1/1/2) $2,342.75

16th - $50,760 Pace 1:56.0

2-Scarlett Hanover (Ti Tetrick) 5.00 2.60 2.20
3-Mikala (Ge Brennan) 2.40 2.20

1-Paulas Bet Hanover (Ya Gingras) 2.60
$.50 PERFECTA (2-3) $6.50

$.50 TRIFECTA (2-3-1) $8.00

$.50 PICK 3 (1/2/2 (3 OF 3)) $57.35

17th - $50,760 Pace 1:55.3

4-Test Of Faith (Da Miller) 2.60 2.10 2.10
3-Oakwoodanabella Ir (Ro Wrenn Jr.) 3.00 2.40
5-Smothastenesewisky (Br Miller)  2.10
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$.50 PERFECTA (4-3) $2.90
$.50 TRIFECTA (4-3-5) $3.25
JUGETTE DAILY DOUBLE (2/4) $4.20

18th - $46,310 Trot 2:01.4

1-Simply Right (Ti Tetrick) 4.20 2.60 2.10
2-Pocahontas (Sc Zeron) 4.40 2.60
6-Adjure Hanover (An Miller)  2.20
$.50 PERFECTA (1-2) $7.20

$.50 TRIFECTA (1-2-6) $8.75

$.50 SUPERFECTA (1-2-6-3) $46.10

19th - $17,500 Pace 1:58.1
4-Heavenissofaraway (De Dunn) 9.40 6.40 4.20
5-Nora Tova (Ch Page) 3.60 2.60

3-Lacey (Aa Merriman)  4.60

$.50 PERFECTA (4-5) $17.70

$.50 TRIFECTA (4-5-3) $42.35

$.50 PICK 4 (4-5-3-1-9) $668.06

$.20 SUPER HIGH 5 (2/4/1/4 (4 OF 4)) $31.90

20th - $152,280 Pace 1:56.0

2-Scarlett Hanover (Ti Tetrick) 7.80 2.80 2.10
1-Test Of Faith (Da Miller) 2.10 2.10
3-Oakwoodanabella Ir (Ro Wrenn Jr.)  3.40
$.50 PERFECTA (2-1) $9.70

$.50 TRIFECTA (2-1-3) $11.15

$.50 SUPERFECTA (2-1-3-5) $52.10
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